Totalling $384,389.01 from Municipal and Trust Accounts for the month ending 31 August 2025. 

COUNCIL DECISION 

Council Resolution Number: 250925.3 

Moved: Cr Bradford Seconded: Cr Fraser 

That the cheques and electronic payments as per the attached schedules of accounts for payment 

totaling $987,897.33 (Nine hundred and eighty seven thousand, eight hundred and ninety seven dollars 

and thirty three cents) be accepted.  

Motion put and carried 6/0 

For: Cr Sutherland, Cr Sparkman, Cr Bryant, Cr Bradford, Cr Fraser, Cr Campbell 

Against: Nil 

Next Item 

12.3  AMENDMENT TO FEES & CHARGES – 29 TIMMINGS STREET, PERENJORI

[...]

Cr Sutherland, Cr Sparkman, Cr Bryant, Cr Bradford, Cr Fraser, Cr Campbell 

Against: Nil 

COUNCIL DECISION 

Council Resolution Number: 250925.6 

Moved: Cr Bryant Seconded: Cr Campbell 

That Council: 

1. Endorse a weekly rental fee of $225.00 (two hundred and twenty five dollars) for 29 Timmings 

Street, Perenjori. 

2. Requests the Chief Executive Officer to give local public notice of a new Fee and Charge for the 

2025/26 financial year. 

Motion put and carried 6/0 by Absolute Majority 

For: Cr Sutherland, Cr Sparkman, Cr Bryant, Cr Bradford, Cr Fraser, Cr Campbell

[...]

Cr Sutherland, Cr Sparkman, Cr Bryant, Cr Bradford, Cr Fraser, Cr Campbell 

Against: Nil 

COUNCIL DECISION 

Council Resolution Number: 250925.14 

Moved: Cr Fraser Seconded: Cr Bryant 

That Council: 

1. Write-off General Rates levied for Lot 160 England Crescent (Assessment A15005) of $9,056.64 

(nine thousand and fifty six dollars and sixty four cents). 

2. Instruct the Chief Executive Officer to proceed with a buy-back offer to Australian Securities 

and Investment Commission for Lot 160 England Crescent, Perenjori of $10,000 (ten thousand 

dollars). 

Motion put and carried 6/0 by Absolute Majority

[...]

Totalling $662,039.51 from Municipal and Trust Accounts for the month ending 30 September 2025. 

OFFICER RECOMMENDATION 

Council Resolution Number:  

Moved:   Seconded: 

That the cheques and electronic payments as per the attached schedules of accounts for payment 

totaling $662,039.51 (Six hundred and sixty-two thousand, and thirty-nine dollars and fifty-one cents) 

be accepted.  

Motion put and carried / lost 

For: 

Against: 

Next Item 

Shire of Perenjori 
Local Government Act 1995 

Accounts for Payment for Month Ended 30th September 2025 

Cheque /EFT  Bank  INV